
Date : 19/01/2018 Certificate of Conformance – p. 1 of 3 

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE 

“MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO

CONTACT WITH FOOD” 

Producer : 

Mikopac NV, Steenweg op Turnhout, 2360 Oud-Turnhout, Belgium 

Date : 

19/01/2018 

Applicable to : 

Articles bellow, produced by Miko Pac NV defined as article intended to come into contact 

with food. 

Food type : different types of ice cream 

Conditions of use : freezing (up to -40°C) and storing at min. -18°C for several years. 

Articles : Tub + Lid 5,0L NAPOLI WHITE made of  Polypropylene. 

Art Code Description 

90100569 TUB 5,0L NAPO PP WH CTN OWL 

90100572 LID 5,0L NAPO PP WH UNLABELLED CTN 

90103710 TUB 2,5L NAPO WH CTN OWS 

90103720 LID 2,5L NAPO WH CTN OWS 

Declaration 

Miko Pac NV herewith declares that articles mentioned above (“applicable to :”) are in 

compliance with : 

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 specifying the general guidelines for materials &

articles intended to come into contact with food.

- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 specifying the Good Manufacturing Practices.

- Commission Regulation 10/2011/EC repealing Commission Directive 2002/72/EC

from May 1st, 2011, and updated regulation (EU) 2016/1416.

- Council of Europe AP (89)1 specifying the requirements regarding the application of

masterbatches related to materials and articles intended to come into contact with

food.

- The used inks (labels in-mould-labeling) are formulated and manufactures in

accordance with the EuPIA Exclusion List and the Good Manufacturing Practices as

listed in EC 2023/2006.  This allows compliance with the framework Regulation

1935/2004/EC on condition there is no direct food contact.

Code Bruyerre 20 pcs. 2,5 L. = 25206041
Code Bruyerre 20 pcs. 5 L. = 25206065

F.T. FOURNISSEUR/FABRICANT.
Données transmises par notre fournisseur/fabricant.



Date : 19/01/2018  Certificate of Conformance – p. 2 of 3 

 

 

 

This means that Miko Pac NV uses only materials, additives and dyes which are suitable for 

food contact in conformance with Commission Regulation 10/2011/EC. 

 

Migration is determined in accordance with: 

- The European Regulation N° 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles 

intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 

89/109/EEC.  

- The Royal Resolutions KB 11/05/92 art. 1 and the KB 20/09/98. 

- Commission Regulation 10/2011/EC on plastic materials and articles intended to come  

into contact with food and amendments. 

 

The overall migration is done with the following simulants and test conditions: 

- Simulant: Ethanol 20%, contact conditions: 10days at 20°C. 

- Simulant: Acetic acid 3%, contact conditions: 10days at 20°C. 

 

Parameters Value Unit Global Migration Limit 

Overall migration (Ethanol 20%) < 5,0 mg/kg 60 mg/kg 

Overall migration (Acetic acid 3%) <3,0 mg/kg 60 mg/kg 

 

List with of substances with SML (Specific Migration Limit), according Regulation 10/2011: 

 

Name of Monomer/Additive PM/Ref No CAS No SML 

Stearic Acid 

(Lubricant - expressed as zinc) 

24550 & 89040 0000057-11-4 25 mg/kg 

 

List of additives that have a double function (e.g. food additive and packaging additive), 

according Regulation 10/2011: 

 

Name of Monomer/Additive PM/Ref No or CAS Nr 

Carbonic Acid, Salts 42500 

Silicon Dioxide 0007631-86-9 

 

The content of heavy metals (cadmium, lead, mercury and chrome VI) is beneath the limit of 

100 ppm as specified in the European Directive 94/62/EEG and amendments 2004/12/EC and 

2005/20/EC. 

 

The product do not contain Bisphenols and their compounds (e.g. NOGE, BFDGE, BADGE). 

 

Miko Pac NV declares that all articles are analysed and compliance is shown by migration 

tests, calculation and supplier documents of the raw material. All substances, with SML 

(Specific Migration Limit) or QM (Maximum Permitted Quantity of residual substance in the 

material), used for production of this packaging material, are clearly below the value of the 

mandatory limit listed in annex I & II  of Regulation 10/2011/EC. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Date : 19/01/2018  Certificate of Conformance – p. 3 of 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supplementary Information 

 

Miko Pac NV will not take responsibility for influences that can occur by the material to be 

packed and used by you in combination with our packaging materials.  We want to draw your 

attention to the fact that at divergent circumstances (production process, storage, foods 

composition,…) additional migration tests can be required. 

Although the product is intended for food contact use it is stipulated in the annex of the 

Commission Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 that printed surfaces shall not come into direct 

contact with foodstuff.  

As such the responsibility of conformity with the listed directives is with the buyer of the 

packaging material. 

 

 
Guy Van de pol 

 

Quality Manager 

Miko Pac NV       



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (335 X 150 X 134) mm
Volume 5.000 ml
Weigth 99,6 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP SP PPCO BH348MO
Food approved Yes
Temperature -20°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Injection moulding

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET FUME  ISPM 15 -

1X1,2m
Pc / Carton 63
Box / Pallet 20
Pcs / Pallet 1260

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item TUB 5,0L NAPO PP WH CTN OWL Itemn° 90100569
Color WHITE Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (340 X 155 X 9) mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 41,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP SP PPCO BH348MO
Food approved Yes
Temperature -20°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Injection moulding

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET 1W 800x1200 MM

NEW
Pc / Carton 390
Box / Pallet 12
Pcs / Pallet 4680

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item LID 5,0L NAPO PP WH UNLABELLED CTN Itemn° 90100572
Color WHITE Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 14,5 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Raw material PALLET 1W 1000x1200 NEW
Pc / Carton 558
Box / Pallet 25
Pcs / Pallet 13950

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item KM TRAY 41 BK CMH CTN Itemn° 90100691
Color BLACK Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (264 X 161 X 80) mm
Volume 2.250 ml
Weigth 40,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP CO/MIN/HO 30/5/65
Food approved Yes
Temperature 5°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Thermoforming

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 200
Box / Pallet 16
Pcs / Pallet 3200

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item 1/4 GN 80 WH CMH 990 CTN Itemn° 90100724
Color WHITE Cust.Ref. 90100724



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (264 X 161 X 60) mm
Volume 1.750 ml
Weigth 32,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP CO/MIN/HO 30/5/65
Food approved Yes
Temperature 5°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Thermoforming

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 200
Box / Pallet 16
Pcs / Pallet 3200

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item 1/4 GN 60 WH CMH 810 CTN Itemn° 90100770
Color WHITE Cust.Ref. 90100770



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (176 X 162 X 100) mm
Volume 1.675 ml
Weigth 26,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP CO/MIN/HO 30/5/65
Food approved Yes
Temperature 5°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Thermoforming

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 300
Box / Pallet 16
Pcs / Pallet 4800

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item 1/6 GN 100 BK CMH 990 CTN Itemn° 90102001
Color BLACK Cust.Ref. 90102001



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (227 X 178 X 50) mm
Volume 1.400 ml
Weigth 35,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP RANDOM/HO 60/40 (
Food approved Yes
Temperature 5°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Thermoforming

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 324
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 10368

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP 227X178X50 FL 1C TR RH 1000 CTN Itemn° 90102617
Color Transparant Cust.Ref. 90102617



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (227 X 178 X 50) mm
Volume 1.400 ml
Weigth 35,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP RANDOM/HO 60/40 (
Food approved Yes
Temperature 5°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Thermoforming

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Raw material
Pc / Carton 4104
Box / Pallet 2
Pcs / Pallet 8208

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP 227x178X50 FL 1C TR RH 1000 MBR(2) Itemn° 90102618
Color Transparant Cust.Ref. 90102618



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 31,4 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP SP PPCO BH345MO
Food approved Yes
Temperature -20°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Injection moulding

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET FUME  ISPM 15 -

1X1,2m
Pc / Carton 294
Box / Pallet 20
Pcs / Pallet 5880

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item TUB 1,0L TOSC WH UNLABELLED CTN Itemn° 90102911
Color WHITE Cust.Ref. 90102911



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 31,4 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Raw material PALLET 1W 1000x1200 NEW
Pc / Carton 294
Box / Pallet 20
Pcs / Pallet 5880

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item TUB 1,0L TOSC TR UNLABELLED CTN Itemn° 90102913
Color Transparant Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 14,5 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Raw material PALLET 1W 1000x1200 NEW
Pc / Carton 1068
Box / Pallet 25
Pcs / Pallet 26700

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item LID 1,0L TOSC PP TR  UNLABELLED CTN Itemn° 90102942
Color Transparant Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 27,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP 227X178X32 FL 3C BK CMH 700 CTN Itemn° 90103354
Color Transparant Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 27,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP PP 227X178X32 FL 2C BK 700 CTN Itemn° 90103355
Color Transparant Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (227 X 178 X 40) mm
Volume 1.350 ml
Weigth 31,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP CO/MIN/HO 30/5/65
Food approved Yes
Temperature 5°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Thermoforming

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP 227X178X40 FL 1C BK CMH 810 CTN Itemn° 90103357
Color BLACK Cust.Ref. 90103357



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (227 X 178 X 50) mm
Volume 1.400 ml
Weigth 31,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP CO/MIN/HO 30/5/65
Food approved Yes
Temperature 5°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Thermoforming

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP 227X178X50 FL 1C CMH BK 810 CTN Itemn° 90103358
Color BLACK Cust.Ref. 90103358



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 27,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP PP 227X178X32 FL 1C BK CMH 700 CTN Itemn° 90103359
Color Transparant Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 31,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP 227X178X40  FL 2C BK CMH 810 CTN Itemn° 90103363
Color Transparant Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 31,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP PP 227X178X40 FL 3C CMH BK 810 CTN Itemn° 90103364
Color Transparant Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (227 X 178 X 50) mm
Volume 1.400 ml
Weigth 31,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP CO/MIN/HO 30/5/65
Food approved Yes
Temperature 5°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Thermoforming

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP 227X178X50 FL 2C BK CMH 810 CTN Itemn° 90103365
Color BLACK Cust.Ref. 90103365



Dimension, weight
Dimensions () mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 31,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material
Food approved No
Temperature °C -°C
Sealable No
Process

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 360
Box / Pallet 32
Pcs / Pallet 11520

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item MAP 227X178X50 FL 3C BK CMH 810 CTN Itemn° 90103366
Color Transparant Cust.Ref.



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (172 X 149 X 142) mm
Volume 2.500 ml
Weigth 62,4 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP SP PPCO BH348MO
Food approved Yes
Temperature -20°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Injection moulding

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET 1W 800x1200 MM

NEW
Pc / Carton 168
Box / Pallet 16
Pcs / Pallet 2688

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item TUB 2,5L NAPO WH CTN OWS Itemn° 90103710
Color WHITE Cust.Ref. 90103710



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (169 X 145 X 6) mm
Volume 0,000
Weigth 18,0 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP SP PPCO BJ380MO
Food approved Yes
Temperature -20°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Injection moulding

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Pc / Carton 960
Box / Pallet 20
Pcs / Pallet 19200

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item LID 2,5L NAPO WH CTN OWS Itemn° 90103720
Color WHITE Cust.Ref. 90103720



Dimension, weight
Dimensions (227 X 178 X 50) mm
Volume 1.450 ml
Weigth 34,5 g +/- 5%

Raw mat.
Raw material PP SP PPCO PPC 12642
Food approved Yes
Temperature -20°C - 100°C
Sealable Yes
Process Injection moulding

Packaging details
Packaging Palet
Palet type PALLET EURO 800x1200

NEW
Stackfillup / box 2
Pc / Carton 288
Box / Pallet 20
Pcs / Pallet 5760

The reliability of the data is based upon the actual knowledge of Mikopac n.v. It remains the responsibility of the buyer to

ascertain that the products, in all their aspects, are suitable for the applications what they will be used for.

Mikopac n.v. cannot be hold responsible for the incorrect use of its products.

Unless otherwise specified, these products are not suitable for applications in the pharmaceutical/medical sector.

Product card

MIKO PAC SP. Z O.O
UL. DABROWA 21
85-147 BYDGOSZCZ
POLAND
TEL: +48(0)52 32 05-900
FAX: +48(0)52 32 05-902
info@mikopac.com
www.mikopac.com

FORM 92 KWA 001 ed:B

Food contact declaration

The packaging materials are suitable for foods contact in conformance with the European Directive EC/10/2011 and amendments

Item TRAY 221750 BK CTN Itemn° 94101239
Color BLACK Cust.Ref. 94101239


